FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 31-92	09-29-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office T Attorney Docket No.: 6399-G; -AFF	
To the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,	100786736	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): M. Maggio Company 9 - 2	2. Name a T.I.B. C 3300 S Philadel [] Ind [] Ass	orporation outh 7th Street phia, PA 19148 ividual(s) citizenship: sociation: neral Partnership:	
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Mere [] Security Agreement [] Cha [X] Other: Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Execution Date: 9/23/98	ger nge of Name If assignee i representati	Limited Partnership: X Corporation-State: Pennsylvania Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes: No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trac 1,3 1,4 1,6 1,6	demark Registration No.(s): 93,417	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be main ROBERTA JACOBS-MEADWAY, ESQ. PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADE 2005 Market Street - 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: (215) 567-2020 Facsimile: (215) 567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com	L, P.C. 7. Total fee	mber of applications and registrations involved: [10] $\frac{1}{9} \times 40.00 = \frac{40.00}{225.00}$ For ized to be charged to deposit account number: $\frac{16-0235}{225.00}$	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	chg 265	
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	

Signature (

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

September 28, 1998 Date

Roberta Jacobs-Meadway
Name of Person Signing

NUNC PRO TUNC Effective as of July 13, 1998 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, M. Maggio Company, a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of 3300 South 7th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19148, has used and is using in its business the following trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, T.I.B. Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of 3300 South 7th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19148, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof as set forth in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said M. Maggio Company hereby assigns to said T.I.B. Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and the registrations thereof as set forth in Schedule A, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

M. MAGGIO COMPAN

	111
	By: Jalva
	Title:
STATE OF :	Dated:
COUNTY OF :	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of , 1998.	
NOTARY PUBLIC	

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
MAGGIO & Design	1,393,417	May 13, 1936
LOVERS' KNOT	1,486,260	April 26, 1988
MAGGIO	1,699,264	July 7, 1992
Miscellaneous Design	1,697,828	June 30, 1992
Miscellaneous Design	1,727,884	October 27, 1992
Miscellaneous Design	1,764,695	April 13, 1993
Miscellaneous Design	1,776,662	June 15, 1993
Miscellaneous Design	1,708,452	August 18, 1992
Miscellaneous Design	1,770,237	May 11, 1993
SAL PAK	1,816,045	January 11, 1994

RECORDED: 09/29/1998